06-17-1998

Attorney Docket No. 017002-009700

FORM PT (Rev. 6-9	0-1595 MRD 5-29-98	P R		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Ho	onorable Asst. Commissioner for	Pater. 10	0741103	ocuments or copy thereof.	
1. Name	of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and ad	dress of receiving party(ies):	
Alan W. Peevers			Name:	Creative Technology, Ltd.	
Additional n	ame(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No	Internal Address:		
x A		Merger Change of Name	Street Address: City: Singapore	31 International Business Park Creative Resource 90 1 288 60 60 9921 State: ZIP: 0 158 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60	
Execut	cion Date: May 27, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x No	
If this	Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	date of the application is: May 27, 1998 Yes x No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott W. Hewett TOWNSEND and CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (650) 326-2400			6. Total number	of applications and patents involved: 1	
			Enclosed X Charge ar	CFR 3.41):	
			8. Deposit accou	nt number: 20-1430	
16/1 998 BMG FC:581	RUYEN 000000134 201430 09093850 40.00 CH	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
To the of the Scott Name	w. Hewett of Person Signing	Signature	Lever J	May 29, 1998 Date	
Atty, Reg. No. P-41,836 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3					
10. Chan	ge Correspondence Address to t	hat of Part 5? x	Yes No		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Mail documer	nts to be recorded with required cover sheet	information to: Asst. Comm Box	etach this portion hissioner for Patents Assignments ton, D.C. 20231		
L.,,,,,,		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		PATENT	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

SOLE

WHEREAS, Alan W. Peevers of 1211 Delaware Avenue Santa Cruz, California 95060, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," is the inventor of the invention described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of the Invention:	DEVICE FOR ACOUSTIC ENTRY	OF MUSICAL DATA
Date(s) of execution of Decl	aration: $\frac{5/2}{2/9}$	
Filing date:	Application No.:	; and

WHEREAS, Creative Technology, Ltd., located at 31 International Business Park, Creative Resource, Singapore 609921, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, and by these presents does assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in

PATENT REEL: 9239 FRAME: 0782 any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed his/her name on the date indicated.

Date: $5/27/98$	Wang Pener						
	Alan W. Peevers						
STATE OF CA Mania							
COUNTY OF DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P							
On, before me,							
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature	JACQUELINE W. BAZZANO Commission # 1132284 Notary Public — California Santo Cruz County My Comm. Expires Apr 2, 2001						
i:\swh\work\\97.asn							

ASSIGN1.MRG 10/96

RECORDED: 05/29/1998